DCA

Dundee Contemporary Arts

Legendary filmmaker James Cameron transports audiences back to the breathtaking
world of Pandora in Avatar: Fire and Ash, arriving at DCA this week. This immersive
new adventure sees the peace of the Na’vi community threatened by the arrival of a
new clan.

We’ve brought back inspiring Scottish story I Swear, and there’s another chance to
see Stanley Kubrick’s The Shining. You can also see a tribute to a Dundee legend
with Michael Marra - High Sobriety - Live at the Bonar Hall, 2000.

It's almost Christmas, and we’ve got festive films to get you into the spirit. The whole
family will love The Muppet Christmas Carol, How the Grinch Stole Christmas
and The Polar Express, we’ve got vintage classics It’s a Wonderful Life and White
Christmas and there’s alternative fun to be had with Gremlins and Die Hard.

Avatar: Fire and Ash (12A, 3h17m)
A visually stunning, imaginative adventure in the world of Pandora,
from James Cameron, the director behind Avatar and Titanic.

The Polar Express (U, 1h39m)
Don your pyjamas, slippers or just bring your favourite teddy bear to
enjoy this magical festive film at our special pyjama party screening.

How the Grinch Stole Christmas (PG, 1h44m)
Jim Carrey makes a legendary Grinch in this laugh-out-loud Chistmas
tale for all ages, which is now celebrating its 25th anniversary.

White Christmas (U, 2h)
This fun-filled musical extravaganza is the perfect way to get into the
festive spirit - don’t miss our sing-a-long screening on Sunday.

Michael Marra - High Sobriety (12+, 1h53m)
See the Bard o’ Lochee’s captivating presence in this restored
recording of his performance live at Bonar Hall in 2000.

White Christmas



Fri 19 December

Avatar: Fire and Ash

| Swear

How the Grinch Stole Christmas (25th Anniversary)
The Muppet Christmas Carol

Sat 20 December

The Muppet Christmas Carol

Avatar: Fire and Ash

It's a Wonderful Life

Gremlins

Michael Marra - High Sobriety - Live at the Bonar Hall, 2000

Sun 21 December

Ciné Sunday: Avatar: Fire and Ash

The Polar Express

How the Grinch Stole Christmas (25th Anniversary)
Avatar: Fire and Ash

White Christmas (Sing-A-Long)

The Shining

Mon 22 December

It’s a Wonderful Life

Avatar: Fire and Ash

The Muppet Christmas Carol
Die Hard

Tue 23 December

White Christmas

Avatar: Fire and Ash

| Swear

The Muppet Christmas Carol
It’s a Wonderful Life

Wed 24 December
Avatar: Fire and Ash

The Polar Express

The Muppet Christmas Carol
It's a Wonderful Life

Thu 25 December
CLOSED

12:30
12:45
16:30
20:00

12:30
13:30
©15:00
18:00
20:30

11:00
11:30
14:00
15:00
16:30
19:30

13:00
13:30
16:30
19:30

12:30
13:30
15:15
©18:00
20:15

©11:30
12:00
14:30
17:00

©15:30 19:00

18:30

19:00

©18:30

18:30

15:30

( =
)

Please note: DCA will be closed on Thu 25 & Fri 26 December and Thu 1 & Fri 2 January. Merry Christmas -

we hope you have a magical time over the festive period!

Audio description is available on all screenings of
Avatar: Fire and Ash and | Swear.

Q Captioned

DUNDEE* CH

ONE CITY, MANY DI SCOVERIES ALBA | CHRUTHACHAIL

This leaflet is printed on recycled paper. DCA is proud to be an Active Member of the Gallery Climate Coalition: for more
information about our work to reduce carbon emissions, please visit our website.



