

### **Dundee Contemporary Arts**

Legendary filmmaker James Cameron transports audiences back to the breathtaking world of Pandora in *Avatar: Fire and Ash*, arriving at DCA this week. This immersive new adventure sees the peace of the Na'vi community threatened by the arrival of a new clan.

We've brought back inspiring Scottish story *I Swear*, and there's another chance to see Stanley Kubrick's *The Shining*. You can also see a tribute to a Dundee legend with **Michael Marra** – *High Sobriety* – **Live at the Bonar Hall, 2000**.

It's almost Christmas, and we've got festive films to get you into the spirit. The whole family will love *The Muppet Christmas Carol*, *How the Grinch Stole Christmas* and *The Polar Express*, we've got vintage classics *It's a Wonderful Life* and *White Christmas* and there's alternative fun to be had with *Gremlins* and *Die Hard*.

# Cinema

# Fri 19 - Wed 24 December



### Avatar: Fire and Ash (12A, 3h17m)

A visually stunning, imaginative adventure in the world of Pandora, from James Cameron, the director behind *Avatar* and *Titanic*.

### The Polar Express (U, 1h39m)

Don your pyjamas, slippers or just bring your favourite teddy bear to enjoy this magical festive film at our special pyjama party screening.



Avatar: Fire and Ash

### How the Grinch Stole Christmas (PG, 1h44m)

Jim Carrey makes a legendary Grinch in this laugh-out-loud Chistmas tale for all ages, which is now celebrating its 25th anniversary.

### White Christmas (U, 2h)

This fun-filled musical extravaganza is the perfect way to get into the festive spirit - don't miss our sing-a-long screening on Sunday.

### Michael Marra - High Sobriety (12+, 1h53m)

See the Bard o' Lochee's captivating presence in this restored recording of his performance live at Bonar Hall in 2000.



The Polar Express



White Christmas

## Cinema Listings Fri 19 - Wed 24 December

Fri 19 December			
Avatar: Fire and Ash	12:30	<b>©</b> 15:30	19:00
I Swear	12:45		
How the Grinch Stole Christmas (25th Anniversary)	16:30		
The Muppet Christmas Carol	20:00		
Sat 20 December			
The Muppet Christmas Carol	12:30		
Avatar: Fire and Ash	13:30	18:30	
It's a Wonderful Life	<b>©</b> 15:00		
Gremlins	18:00		
Michael Marra - High Sobriety - Live at the Bonar Hall, 2000	20:30		
Sun 21 December			
Ciné Sunday: Avatar: Fire and Ash	11:00		
The Polar Express	11:30		
How the Grinch Stole Christmas (25th Anniversary)	14:00		
Avatar: Fire and Ash	15:00	19:00	
White Christmas (Sing-A-Long)	16:30		
The Shining	19:30		
Mon 22 December			
It's a Wonderful Life	13:00		
Avatar: Fire and Ash	13:30	C 18:30	
The Muppet Christmas Carol	16:30		
Die Hard	19:30		
Tue 23 December			
White Christmas	12:30		
Avatar: Fire and Ash	13:30	18:30	
I Swear	15:15	10.00	
The Muppet Christmas Carol	©18:00		
It's a Wonderful Life	20:15		
Wed 24 December			
Avatar: Fire and Ash	<b>©</b> 11:30	15:30	
The Polar Express	12:00	10.00	
The Muppet Christmas Carol	14:30		
It's a Wonderful Life	17:00		
ILO A FFORMOTIAL LITO	17.00		

### Thu 25 December

**CLOSED** 



**Please note:** DCA will be closed on Thu 25 & Fri 26 December and Thu 1 & Fri 2 January. Merry Christmas - we hope you have a magical time over the festive period!

Audio description is available on all screenings of Avatar: Fire and Ash and I Swear.





# Book online at www.dca.org.uk or call on 01382 213 610